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BRAD MARCHESANO - SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
' ) :  LAW DIVISION- CUMBERLAND COUNTY
Plaintiff :
v. o . DOCKET NO. L'W”?“* 70 f\t
. 4"‘. ‘{5 ( ' \'
CITY OF VINELAND, VINELAND R \f‘» N,
POLICE DEPARTMENT | COMPLAINT INIJEU OF sy
its Agents, Sexvants, Employees, and fox PREROGAMWI ﬁ&@ \ :
representatives, and JOHN or . _:\ e n P ,.l\)
TANE DOES 1-10, those being : DRSS ‘&% PRIV

fictitious namey of perzons or entities
whose Identities are not yet known,
who ualewfully disciplined the
Plainiff and/or otherwise violated

her tighta

Defendants

Plainfiff, Brad Marchesano, rosiding at 109 Woodlawn Avenue, Newfield, New Jersey
04344, by way of complaiut says that:

FAC ASSERTIO.

1. The Plainfiff, Brad Marchagano, is a resident of the Town of Newfield, County of

* Cumberland end State of New Jersey, and was coaployed as a patrolman with the City of Vineland at

a)] fimes relevant hereto,

2. The Defendants, City of Vinclapd and Vineland Police Department, are & body

corporate and politic o the Cotmy of Cumberland and State of NMew Jersey.
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3. Upon information and belicf, at all times relevant hereto, Defemdants John Does 1

throngh 10 were agents and/or employees of the City of Vineland and the Vineland Police

Depattment and have pereonally acted in regard to thia matter.
4. Plaintiff is a Pafrolman with the City of Vineland, New Jersey,

5. On ot shont Scptember 9, 2009, Plaintiff received 2 Preliminary Notice of

Disciplinary Action for Violation of Rule 4:1.4 (Abide by all rules, regulations and departmental
procedures), Rule 4:3.2 (Performance of Duty), and Viclation of the New Jexsey Administrative
Code 4A:2-2.3(1 1) (Other Sufficiant Cause). The local hearing was held on December 4, 2009, the

hoaring officer, Denise Monaco, Business Administrator, forthe City of Vineland, upheld thetwo (2)

day suspansion sgainst plaintiff and issued her Decision on December 23, 2009,

6.  Phintiffappealed the City: of Vineland and Vineland Police Department’s two (2)

day suspansion tithowt pay by flinga Compleint For Daclaratorj'r Judgment end Action In Lieu

of Prevogative Wit on January 11, 2010 under Docket No. L-51-10.

7. On Tuly 2, 2010, the Honorebls Richard I, Geiger, T .8.C. ordered that Plaintiff’s

demand to get aside the two (2) day suspension be granted. The two (2) day suspension without pay

was vacated, and Blaintiff was awarded tovo (2) days back pay.

8. On orabout September 22, 2009, the Plainfiffretained the services of the law fitm of

AMerman & Associates, LL.C. fo represest hiza in the administrative proceedings arising out of the

Preliminary Notice of Disciplinary Aetion dated Septembet 8, 2009,

9, On or about September 9, 2009, the Defendants served the Plaintiff with the

Preliminary Notice of Disciplinaty Action (31-A) suspending the Plaintiff for two (2) days without

pay.
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10, - Alterman andAséociates, 1.1.C attorney’s fees and costs for representing the Plaintiff

in the administtative procecdings are $9,880.05.
_ COUNT ONE

VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A, 40A:14-155

11 'iha Plaintiff héreby repeats all of the allegations of the factual suramary set forth

ahove as if et forth at length herein.
2 WISA 40A:14-155 provides that whenever a member or officer of 4 municipal

police dopartment orforoe is & defendant in any action or Jegal proceeding arising out of and directly
related to the Iaw-_i’ﬂ' exaroige of police powers in the fortherance of bis official duties, the go verning
bedy of the municipality shall provide said member or officer with necessury means for the dnfamer
of such actlon or proceeding, but not for his defense ina disciplinary proceeding instituted against
him by the municipality as a reauit of 2 complaint on behalf of the yauwicipality. If any such
disciplinary or ctiminal proceeding institied by or on complaint of the paumicipality shall be
disraissed or finally determined in favor of the member or officer, he shall be refmbursed for the
expanse of hiz defense.

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff demands judgment as follows:
4. Awarding the Plaintiff’s attorney’s fees and costs in the amomnt of $9,880.05,

incurred by hira tn the defense of his administrative charges;
B. - Inerest, attorney's fees and costs in bringing this action; and
Any such other and further relief to which the Plaiotiff may be entiled in either
equity or lavw.
JURY TRIAL DEMAN,

Plaintiff derpands frial by a jury as to all issues raised in all Counts of this Complaint.

Allsrman & Anmod:oles, Lo
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DESIGNATION OF TRIAL COUNSEL
Christopher A, Gray, Esquire i iwraby designated trial counsel of record.
- . .7 Clafstopher A. Gray, Esquize .
pate: “- L} l0 | .
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Vineland Municipal Utilities

Alterman & Assoclates, LLE
g Boufh Maple Avenue
Markton, NJ 08053

Invoice submittad fo:
Srad Marchessno
ofa LFF
Invelce Date Involca Number _Last Bill Date
July 20, 2010 5h5
Profassions! Servicas
v __Hrs/Rate Amnunt
{1/4/2008 SJA Recsipt and reviaw ' 3.50 B75.00
Recelpt and review of letter and discovery, raview dlscovery, draft [atter to 260.00/nr
client
12M72008 SJA  Preparafion 3.00 750,00
‘ Praparalion for hearing, outline testimony, GDs and radio calls, review 250.00/hr
wasther reporns
1222009 SJA: Review ' " 2.00 600.00
Review and preparma, et w/cllent, prapare for caee, raview wiC, Gray and 250 00/hr
cllent
12/3/2008 GG Preparation 2.00 500.00
: 260.H0/hr

Praparalion for heating, mesat wicliant to prepare
4.50 1,125.00

12/4/2009 CG  Appearanoce for Hearing
Altondance at fucal level hearingftrial 250.00/r

12/8/2008 SJA  Phone 1.80 450.00
.Call wiMazzolla, ¢all wicllent, wichief 250.000r

1/6/2000 CG . Reviaw - 1.20 300.00
Raview of firel, review of iranscript 250,00/

3/21/2010 S4A Dt 0.40 100.00
»E0,00Mmr

Draft of Jatter to cllant
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Oct. 4. 2010 0:78AM  Vineland Municipal Utilities .

Brad Mar¢hssano

Receipt and review of letter from A, Bounedone, Aast Soliclfor, Vireland,

3/22/2010 3JA  Receipt and ravlaw
' draft reply leltar, draft latiar to PBA 265, draft lettar to cllant

3282010 SJA Raview
Review of file, rview statute re prerrogalive wirits

4/9/2010 SJA  Reeeiph end roview
Receipt ahd revlew of notics, draft letber to cflent

472312000 GG FPhone

Confarancs wiludge Gelger ra! oaas managamant, dealt wilatlons fo
Supplament .

5/3/2010 SJA  Review
Discuss status wEBoard

aM0Z010 CE . Review
Review of Judge Gelger's Order, letter to ¢llent,

&M7/2070 GG Drafl
Draft of Brief {o Judge Geiger

5/1B/2010 GG Phone
Canference Wadverzary and edit biief

BM612010 CG  Draft
‘ Diraft of reply briaf

JR  Review
Review af biiaf, prepare for hearng

6/16/2010 C&  Draft
Draft of Tria! e Novo

JR  Phone
Conference w/CG

6/22/2010 5JA  Meating
Meet and conf. w/C.Gray re: Court and Inguiry of adminigtrative vs. Jegal

presentafion, discuss how minor dizclpline has been handled for last 20 yrs

CG Resaarch
Addltlonal exhausfion research, affidavit of SJA

Far profassional servicas randered

- ——— e
= T

No. 1097 P,

PacE B3
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Fage 2

Hra/Rats Amount

1.80 450,00
260.00/hr

0.80 200.00
2500008

Q.60 125.00
250.00/hr '

210 525.08
250.00/Mr

0,20 &0.00
250,00Mhr ‘

0,50 125.00
250.00Mmr

210 825.00
260,00Mr

0.80 200,00
250.00/hr

1.80 450.00
250.00/hr

1.70 425.00
2560,00/hr

5.60 1,376.00
250.00/hr
- 0.30 75.00
250.00/hr

1,00 250.00
2E0.00Nr

08D 200.00
250.00/Mr

3830  $4,575.00
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Oct. 4. 2010 9:28AM  Vineland Municipal Utilities _

Brad Marchasano
Additional Charges

1212102000 DM Transoriph Cost
Transgript Coat« Mary (. Ireian, CER

1712010 8JA  Filing Fee
Flling Fec - Superior Court

Tatal additicnal charges
Tatal amount of thle bil

Balapes due

TR T P

o, 1037

LRI TR T S ——— —_—

Ciy/Price

106.05

-

200.00

PaGE

L

Page 3

__AF[“DLIHT
" 408,05

200,00

5305,08

50,880,058

#0,880.05
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RELEASE

- YEim /% /7 o
THIS RELEASE, dated the day of 4/t ,2011,is given by the

Releasor, BRAD MARCHESANO, of Vineland, NJ, referred to as "T", to City of Vinelaod, NJ,

referred to as "You", If more than one person signs this Release, "I shall mean each person who

signs this Release.

| 8 Release. I release and give up any and all claims and rights which I may havel against

you in connection with attorncys fees and costs incured in prosecuting the matter of Brad
Marchesano v. City of Vineland, under Docket No. CUM-L-51-10, Superior Court of New Jersey.

This releases all claims resulting from anything in connection. with the aforesaid matter which bas

happened up to how.

This Release does not constitute an admission of liability on the part of any of the parties

hereto,

2. Payment. I have been paid a total of Five Thousand Eight Hundrgd Thirty-two
Dollars and 15 cents (85,832.15), in full payment for making this Release. Iagree that I will not seek
anything further, includi:;g any other paymeent fiom you.

3 Who is Bﬁunﬂ. T am bound by this Release, Anyone who suceeeds to my xights and
respansibili‘ties, such as my heirs or the executor of my estate, is also bound, This Release is made

for your benefit and all who sucéeed to your rights and responsibilities, such as your beirs or the -

executor of your estate.

BuonaDONNA & Banson, P.C,
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION » ATTORNEYS ATLAW » 1138 EAST CHESTNIIT AVENLIE * SLOTE A * VINELAND, NEW JERSEY 0E360-A053
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4, Signatures, I uﬁder’stand and agree to the terms of this Release,

WITNESSED OR ATTESTED BY:
‘ BRAJj-MARCHESANo
Swom and subscnbed to.
bc:f'or me thlS day
uf 2011.

) Notary Public
ey By ol

BUONALONNA & Binson, E.C,
A FPROFESSIONAL CORPORATION * ATTORNEYS AT LAW * 138 EAST CHESTNUT AVENLE » SITTE 2A = VENELAND, NEW JERSEY 05360.5053

14
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IOR GOURT OF M.k
s%ﬁ%ﬂ%ERLAND GOUNTY

LAW DIVISION

.CHRISTOPHER A, GRAY, ESQUIRE

ALTERMAN & ASSOCIATES, LLC JUL 23 2010

8 5. Maple Ave. REGC'D & FsléED
Mariton, New Jersey 08053 oM A S FrIcE

(856) 334-5737 - MANAGEMER

Attormeys for Plaintiff

GREGORY PACITTO : HUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY |

¢ LAWDIVISION - CUMBERLAND COUNTY
Plainiiff
. DOCKETNO, "1 44 —~12

CITY OF VINELAND, VINELAND e
POLICE DEPARTMENT . COMPLAINTIN LIEU OF-% 1 Y,
its Agents, Servants, Employees, and /or  :  PREROGATIVEWEIL . -~
representatives, and JOHN or : Vo e

TANE DOES 1-10, those being - E R y WO
fictitious names of persans or entities : \};.', AR\ 2

whose identities are not yet known, : RV

who unlawfully disciplined the : ER S
 Plaintiff and/or olherwise violated ; LT SR

her rights : R

Defendants

— e

Plainiif, Gregory Pacitto, residing at 1186 Bucks Run, Vineland, New Jersey 08380, by way

of complaint says that;

FACTUAL ASSERTIONS

1. The Plaintiff, Gregory Facitlo, iz a resident of the City of Vineland, Comnty of
Cumberland and State of New Jersey, and was employed as a patrolman with the City of Vineland at

all times rolevant hercto.

2, The Defendants, City of Vineland and Vineland Police Department, are a body

corperate and polifie in the County of Cimiberland and State of New Jersey.

Vitnrman & Ansoalstss, LLO
! 8. Mapin Aup

Anrtton, WJ DROEA
15E-A34-5737
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3, Upon information and belief, at all times relevant hereto, Defendants John Does 1
through 10 werc agents and/or employees lof the City of Vineland and the Vineland Police
Department and have personally acted in rogard to this matter.

4, Plaintiff is a Patrolman with the City of Vineland, New Jersey,

5, On or about Mey 20, 2008 plainliff rectived a Preliminary Notice of Discip.]inary
Action. The Notice contained the following charges: Violation of Rule 3.4 (Departmental Property
& Fauipment), Rule 3.4.5 (Operation of Motor Vehicles), Rule 3.4.1 .(Damﬂgﬂ Inoperative Property
or Equipment) of the Vineland Police Department’s Rules and Remaﬁoﬁs and Violation of the New
Jersey Administrative Code 4a:2-2.3(11) (Other Sufficient Canse). The local heating was held on

December 19, 2008, the hearing officer, Denise Monaco, Business Administrator, for the City of

. Vineland, upheld the two (2) day suspension against plaintiff and issned her Decision on January 15,

Altarman & Arxoc)ates, LLO
B . Mapin Ave

Waritan, MJ 08053
BSB-B3A-5737

2009,
6. Plaintiff appealed the City of Vincland and Vineland Police Deparfment’s two (2)

day suspension without pay by filing a Complaint For Declaratory Judgment and Action In Lion
of Prerogative Wiit on January 22, 2009 under Docket No. L-80-08.

7. On March 25, 2010, the Honorable Richard J. Geiger, J.5.C. ordersd that Plaintiffs
demand to set aside the two (2) day suspension be graﬁted. The two (2) day suspension without pay
was vacated, and Plaintif wes awarded two (2) days back pay.-

8. On May 18, 2010 a letter was directed to Keith Petroskey, RMC of the City of
Vineland and Denise Monraco, the City of Vineland’s Business Administrator with our law firm’s bill
for the representation of the Plaintiff. No response was ever received by the City of Vineland.

9. On or about May 20, 2008, the Plaintiff retained the services of the law firm of

Alterman & Associates, LLC. to represent him in the administrative proceedings arising out of the
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Altatmen & Arweoidbes, LLE
8 3. Mnple Ava

Watfian, NJ BADES
A5E.ga4-5TEY

Preliminary Notice of Disciplinary Action dated May 20, 2008.
10.  Onor about May 20, 2008, the D.efandan'ts served the Plaintiff with the Preliminary
Notice of Disciplinary Action (31-A) suspending the Plainfif for two (2) days without PaY.
. 11, Alterman and Associa.tcs, LLC attorney’s Tees and coats for representing the Plaintiff
in the administrative praceadings are $11,304.00.
COUNT ONE

VIOLATION OF N.J.5.A. 404:14-155

12 The Plaintiff hereby repeats all of the allegations of the factnal summary set forth
abave as if st forth at length berein.

13, NJS.A. 404:14-155 provides that whenever a member or officer of & municipal
police department or force is 2 defendant in any action or legal procecding arising owut of and directly
related to the lawful exercise of'police powers m the firtherance of his official duties, the governing
body of the municipality shall provide said member or officer with necessary means for the defense
of such action or proceeding, but not for bis defense in a disciplinary proceeding institnted againat
him by the municipality as 2 result of & complaint on behalf of the municipality.  If any such
disciplinary or criminal proceeding instituted by or on complaint of the municipaliiy shall be
dismigsed or finally determined in favor of the member or officer, he shall be Ieiu;bursad for the
expense of his defense.

‘WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff demands jndgment as follows:

A Awarding the Plaintiffs attorney’s fees and costs in the amount of $11,304.00,
metrred by him in the defense of his administrative charges;

E.  Inferest, attorney’s fees and costs in bringing this action; and
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C. Any such other and firther relief to which the Plaintiff may be entitled in either

cquity or law.

JURY TRIAL DEMAND

Plaintiff demands trial by a jury as to all issues raised in all Counts of this Complaint.

DESIGNATION OF TRIAL COUNSEL

Christopher A. Gray, Esquire is hereby designated trial counse! of record.

Alfennan & Assooiates LLC,
Attorneys for Plainti

Cl}mistopher' . Gray, BEsquire

rman & Axsosinteg, LLO
Maple Ava

H.D'I'I' NJ 8DSA
-324-ET72Y
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Alterman & Associates, LLC
8 South Maple Avenue
Marlton, NJ 08053

invoice submitted o

Greg Pacito
Invoice Dale Involoe Number Last Bilf Data
July 20, 2010 520

In Reference To:PBA7-0509

Professional Bervices

1/23/2009 BJA
1727/2008 BJA
2/8/2009 SJA
2/25/2009 BJA
S/5/2008 SJA

3/10/2009 SJA

SJA
37/2008 SJA

3/25/2008 SJA

PacE 25

Return call to clent
Eeiurn call to cliznt, raview file

Review
Review of lefter

Receipt and review
Receipt and review of filed Cnmplamt draft memeo o serve Same

Receipt ahd review
Raeceipt and raview of letter from Sheriff?

Preparetion
Freparation for hearing

Receipt and review
Receipt and review of letter from 2dversary, review file, draft reply letter 1o

adversary

Drafi ‘
Draft [etter to adversary enclosing complaint Tor prerogative writ

Bhone
Call to adversary

Feceipt and raview
Receipt and revisw of responsive pleading, call w/adversary, draft leiter to

client, call w/5. Buglio, review riles

Hrs/Rate Amount
0.30 75.00
250.00/hr
0.20 50.00
250.00/mr
070 175.00
250.00/hr
0.50 125.00
. 2680.00Mhr
1.50 375.00
250.00/hr
1.30 325.00
250,00/hr
0.50 125,00
250.00/hr
D.20 75.00
250.00Mhr
2.40 00.00
250.00/mr
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Greg Pacitt

3/31/2009 SJA
6.’27’4’2009 SJA
B/3/2009 SJA
JR
B/11/2008 SJA
82472008 SJA

SJA

B/25/2D08 SJA

B/27/2008 SJA

B/31/2008 CG

9/1/2008 BJA

8/3/2009 CG
8/4/2008 JJA
B/11/72008 SJA

B/26/2008 BJA

Recalpt and raview _
Recelpt and review of letier from adversary, call to adversary, draft letter

Receipt and review
Receipt and review of discovery

Phane
Call wiadversary, cal| from Court, trlal preparation, conf. w/J. Rowland

Review
Review of Ve, draft and serve supplemental disoovery ragquest, conf. w/SJA

Review
Check on trial dates

Fhane |
Call to Vendez, receive and review docs.

‘Receipt and revi'ew

Receipt and review of lattar from adversary, draft letter to advetsary in
reply, call to adversary

Draft
Draft letter to client

Phona
Call w/adversary, disauss her improper subpoena to ciient, conf w/C. Gray

re: mofion to strike, review rules, case law

Review
Review of letter, conf, w/BC

Raegaipt and review
Receipt and review of |elter from Judge Geiger, conf. w/). Rowland io

handle, draft latter to client

Draft
bireft brisf to Geiger re: improper pleading filed by adversary

Draft
outtine and edit brief

Phone
Call w/Biil Mazzolla re: status, call to adversaty

Receipt and review
Receipt and review of schaduling nolics, draft lefter io client

PacGE 28

Pége 2
Hre/Rate Armolint
0.80 225.00
250.00/hr
2,50 €25.00
250.00/hr
0.50 125.00
250.00/hr
. 2.30 575.00
250.00/hr
0.20 50.00
250.00/hr
0.50 125.00
250.00/hr
1.00 250,00
250.00/hr
0.20 50.00
2E50.00/hr
2.00 500.00
250.00/hr
0.20 225.00
250,00/hr
1.00 250.00
250.00/hr :
2.30 575.00
250.00/hr
0.90 2RE00
250.00/hr :
0.80 150.00
250.006/hr
0.80 125.00
250.00/hr
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Greg Paclte

10/12/2008 SJA
10M6/2008 JR
10/19/2009 JR
11/2/2008 SJA
1141872009 JR
1M/20/2008 CG
12/9/2009 JR
12/1.0/2009 JR

12/16/2008 SJA

12/17/2009 JR
1/4/2010 JR
1/5/2010 JR
2M/2010 JR

3/29/2010 JR
IR

320/2010 JR

Phane
Discuss status w/Mazzolta and Buglio

Preparation
Praparation for status conference, review lssues

Court Apgearance
Court Appearance at Cumberland Ca, Supetar

Phone

Call w/elient, call to Court, review J. Rowland notes from status confersnce

Review
Review of file for confarance w/dudge, conf. w/SJA

Phaone
Phone confarence w/Geiger

Phone
Conference w/Judge

Phone
Confarence w/Judge and Secretary

Recaipt and review
Receipt and review of multiple pleadings from adversary, mark up and

eont, wiJR

Review
Review of transeripts

Draft
Draft of brief for subrnission of appeal

Draft
Finish brief, submission of brief

Review
Review of adversary brief

Reviaw
Review of Decislon, conf, w/SJA

Phane
Call fo SJA re: declsion, call to client, lesve message

Phone )
Call to client, call ta Mazzolla and Buglio re; decizian

__Hrs/Rate

0.50
250.00/hr

1.50
280.00/hr

3,50
250.00/hr

0.90
250.60/hr

1.20
250.00/hr

0.80
230.00/hr

0.20
250.00/hr

0.20
250,00/hr

2.00
280.00/hr
1.10
250.00/hr

3.50
250,00/nr

Z2.80
280.00/Mr

1.00
250.00/hr

0.70.

250.00/hF

0.3D
250.00/hr

0.0
250.00/hr

PacE 27

3

Ameount

125.00
375.00
875.00
225,00
300.00
2.DU.Ot.J

75.00

75.00

500,00

275.00
B75.00
700,00
250.00
175.00

75.00

180,00
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yoa

Grag Pacito Page 4

Hours Amount
4500  &11,250.00

For profassional services renderad

Additional Charges

__ Qty/Price
2M3/2008 P Sarvice Fee . . 1 54.00
Servica Fee -Sheriff - : 54,00
Total addlional charges . $54.00
Total armount of this bl 511,304.00
311,304.00

Bzlance due '
="'_=IHFI=
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RELEASE
2011, is given by the

This RELEASE, dated the __t:ff day of
Releagor, Gregory Pacitto, of Vineland, New Jetsey (hereinafter referred to as “T”) to the City of
Vineland and its agents, servants, emploﬁees and/or representatives, .(hereina.f’:er reforred to as
“yrou’).

1. Release

Irelease and give up any amd all claims and rights which I may have against you
in connection with attorneye’ fees and costs incwrred in prosecuting the matter of Gregory facitto
v. City of Vineland, et al., captioned at Docket No.: L-80-09, Superior Court of New Jersey,
Law Division, Cumberland County, and the matter of Gregory Pacitto v. City of Vineland, et al,,
captioned at Docket No.; 1-744-10, Superior Court of New Jersey, Law Division, Cumba;land
County. This releages any and all claims resulting from anything in conmection with the
aforesaid matters which has hapi:vened from the beginning of time up to now.

This release does not constitute an admission of liability on the part of any of the
partieg hereto,

2. Payment
I have been paid a total of Six Thousand Fight Fundred Sixfy—'I‘wn Dollars and

Ninety Cents ($6,862.90) in full payment for making ﬁs Release. I agrée that I will not setk
anything further, including any other payment, from you.

3. WholsBound
I am bound by this release. Anyone who succeeds to my rights and

responsibilities, such as my heixs or the executor of my estate, is also bound. This Release is

made for your benefit and all who succeed to your tights and responsibilities,
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4. Sienatures

Tunderstand and agree to the terms of this Release.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED in the presence of:

Wﬂg

GREGORY PACITTO

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED T BEFORE
ME THIS DAY, OF A% /%E , 2011.

NOTARK PUBLIC /
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